Step 1

I MOVE TO make \$38,000 in the Fisheries Enhancement Fund available for disbursement.

Step 2

POSSIBLE MOTIONS

I MOVE TO award \$	to the Sitka Sound
Science Center. (No	ote: \$38,000 requested)
I MOVE TO award \$	to the Alaska Longline
Fisherman's Association	n. <i>(Note: \$15,000 requested)</i>

Note: \$38,000 is available for disbursement from the Fisheries Enhancement Fund. A total of \$53,000 has been requested.



City and Borough of Sitka

100 Lincoln Street Sitka, Alaska 99835

Coast Guard City, USA

Memo

To: Mayor Hunter and Members of the Assembly

From: Phillip M. Messina, Interim Administrator

Date: June 19, 2017

Re: FY2017 Fisheries Enhancement Fund Proposals

The Fisheries Enhancement Fund was established by Ordinance 2006-38 and approved by voters in 2006.

The amount available for disbursement from the FY2017 budget is \$38,000. Our office received two timely proposals from:

- Sitka Sound Science Center
- Alask Longline Fishermen's Association

By the terms of the Ordinance the two proposals meet the requirements.

The Assembly is required by Ordinance to make a determination of the distribution of funds.

FY17 Fisheries Enhancement Grant Requests

Applicant	FY 2017 Requested	To be Used For	Amount Recommended
Sitka Sound Science Center	\$38,000.00	To continue its hatchery production and enhancement operations	
Alaska Longline Fishermen's Association	\$15,000.00	1) expand apprentice or entry-level deckhand opportunities on commercial fishing boats; 2) facilitate inter-generational transfer of permits and quota to Sitka residents; 3) mentor new fishermen though Sitka-based eduction and training programs; and 4) expand exports of local fish regionally and statewide through enhanced marketing of ALFA's rapidly growing Alaskans Own program.	
TOTAL	\$53,000.00		\$0.00

Note: \$38,000 is available for disbursement from the Fisheries Enhancement Fund



LEGAL NOTICE

Request for Proposals By the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska Fisheries Enhancement Fund

Request for Proposals for the disbursement of the available \$38,000 in the Fisheries Enhancement Fund, established by Ordinance 2006-38 and approved by voters in the regular election held October 3, 2006, will be received at the office of the Municipal Clerk, City Hall, City and Borough of Sitka, 100 Lincoln Street, Sitka, Alaska until Friday, June 16, 2017, 2:00 pm. Proposals received after the time fixed for receipt will not be considered.

The proposal should contain the following information:

- History of the organization
- Current balance sheet
- Pro forma financial statements
- Dollars requested from funds
- Statement of what will be achieved with the funding
- Explanation of how this will enhance the fisheries within the City and Borough of Sitka

Questions may be directed to Renee Wheat, Admin. Coordinator, 100 Lincoln St., Sitka, Alaska, 747-1808.

Publish: June 2, 9, 14